## ORDINANCE ON SELECTION OF MUNICIPAL ELECTION JUDGES

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, that the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, a municipal corporation, shall select and approve three of the election judges in each ward from a certified list furnished by the Chairman of the Central Committee, if there is one, and if not, by the Champaign County Illinois Central Committee, of the municipality of the party which casts the greatest number of votes at the preceding general election for Mayor in each of such wards; and the City Council of said City shall also select and approve two judges of the election in each ward from a certified list furnished by the Chairman of the Central Committee, if there is one, and if not, by the Champaign County Illinois Central Committee, of the municipality of the party which casts the second highest number of votes for Mayor at the preceding general election in each of such wards.

Moreover, such lists of alternate judges shall be submitted for selection and approval.

All lists, to include addresses and telephone numbers, shall be presented for action at the first City Council meeting of said City in January.

In the event of a tied vote at the preceding general election of the municipality, a coin will be tossed and read between the two tied persons to decide which party shall have three judges and which party will have two judges in each of such wards.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this

6th day of Jonuary, 1975.

Duane Eckerty, City Clerk

APPROVED by the Mayor this 8th day of January, 1975

Hiram Paley, Mayor